### 507073997 01/13/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7120833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ZACK J. ZALON	07/11/2019	
BRENDON PATRICK CASSIDY	07/11/2019	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPER HI FI, LLC		
Street Address:	1100 GLENDON, SUITE 1700		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90024		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17488729

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)665-3601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2146653600

Email: hoffmanda@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160752-010302/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE HOFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=160752-010302US\_Assignment\_filed\_01-13-22#page1.tif source=160752-010302US\_Assignment\_filed\_01-13-22#page2.tif source=160752-010302US\_Assignment\_filed\_01-13-22#page3.tif

PATENT 507073997 REEL: 058651 FRAME: 0637

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Zack J. Zalon and Brendon Patrick Cassidy; the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new inventions as listed on Exhibit A and of which inventions and improvements we are inventors; and

Super Hi Fi, LLC

WHEREAS, Super Hi-Fi, LLC, a California limited liability company having an office located at 1100 Glendon, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90024, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

Brention
Patrick Cassidy
12-23-20

12-23-20

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

1

ACTIVE 44434928v1

PATENT REEL: 058651 FRAME: 0638

And for the above-named considerations,	we do hereby authorize and empower the
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply	for and obtain, in ASSIGNEE name, such
Letters Patent for the said inventions before compe	etent International Authorities and in any and
all countries foreign to the United States in which	applications for such Letters Paten can be
so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.	
Dated: July 11, 2019	By:
Witnessed By:	Zack J Zalon Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
Name:	Name: Debra Diamond
Address:	Address: 14310 Valley Vista Sherman Oaks, CA 91423
Dated: July 11, 2019	By: Brendon Patrick Cassidy
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
Signature	Signature
rustratan e	Diffigure
Name:	Name: Brooke Rowland
Address:	Address: 2348 Boone Ave.
	venice a gozgi

2

# Exhibit A

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Country
15/336,617	October 27, 2016	AUDIO CONTENT PRODUCTION, AUDIO SEQUENCING, AND AUDIO BLENDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
15/336,627	October 27, 2016	AUDIO CONTENT PRODUCTION, AUDIO SEQUENCING, AND AUDIO BLENDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
62/246,849	October 27, 2015	AUDIO CONTENT BLENDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
62/393,522	September 12, 2016	AUDIO CONTENT SEQUENCING	US
62/254,072	November 11, 2015	PRODUCTION CONTENT CREATION SERVER, SYSTEM AND METHOD	US
PCT/US2016/059209	October 27, 2016	AUDIO CONTENT PRODUCTION, AUDIO SEQUENCING, AND AUDIO BLENDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	WO
PCT/US2016/059211	October 27, 2016	AUDIO CONTENT PRODUCTION, AUDIO SEQUENCING, AND AUDIO BLENDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	WO

3

ACTIVE 44434928v1

**RECORDED: 01/13/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 058651 FRAME: 0640